Addition Accessories Bl TH

Tools Recommended ST A

Hex Wrench 7@ il

—= |

2.5mm

Small Cross Tool (' +F &8 Wrenchismall) 5 (/i)

Hex screwdrivers Side cutter
AR T Piness coupares
- - Gl mzm e

Hex wrench

+Eerewdriver (large)
swSchraubenzieher (gross)
Tournevis 4 (grosh

Model Glue
BTk

Long nose plisrs
Pinces & becs longs
LR

P2022M 4.0

Rod ends front

P3976
Steering Rod ends
it

F!od nnds rear

P2022

Shack Absorber Assamibly Frant
TR R

Shock, Amudrrﬂss.arrmy Rear
=4

P2049 |

) M5311

P3975/ P3976 | P3977

I - - |

M5311

D5404

M5317
P2022K

F5107

P2022A

P2022F
P2022E
D5401

P2022N

P2022D

P2022M

P2030A




Front/Rear Differential Gear Assembly Fi/5ZEiRaE 2K

4313
bevel gear 13T
il

G4413
bevel gear 13T

B5504 Bx16x5mm
Ball bearings
R X2

O

F5216 M2.5x8mm
hex socke! cap-head

FRAAEE ¥8

B5505 10x15x4mm

Ball bearings Differentia Carrier Rubber 37T bevel ge
waiR x2 X2 AR X2 ¥
s
I [l

M5302 3x20mm

Axle pins

e X2

P2014

D5403 22.5x24mm G4837

ar

X

.y

P2014
RP2014

P2039
RP2039
M2039

F5218 M3x8mm F5223 M3x2.5x10mm M5301 2x10mm B5502 5x11x4mm B5505 10x15x4mm G1854 M ]
hex socket cap-head Screws Axle pins Ball bearings Ball bearings Spur gear 54T q =
AARAREE X3 AxARs X1 st x1 x1 x1 Euarmte X1 -
M5313 9x10mm F5227 M5
|IJZ?DE_|'l clutch spring Mylon locking
mERRE  x1  masse X1
o : . P2039 D5405
Wy ! 3 ¥l Slipper pressure plate Slipper clutch
1\ | 19 x2 ®miRE X
P2037 P2038 0
Drive hub center rear Bearing adapter, PR
EfeahiEs 3 / =
X1 sme X .' [ o (L) N |
= | 1L ) 1 C | F5106 5x58mm

ya \ ol y | Drive shaft

-y e R %1

< = T -

[ o o1 J
f’ M5301
! __F5106
(&= |
_\'..




Front Differential Gear Box Assembly gi£iE#HERK

F5223 M3x2.5x10mm F5204 M3x10mm F5206 M3x15mm P2013 P2023
Screws hex socket button head hex socket bulton head Housings differential front Shock tower front
Tt x1 mAmEEsEy X2  mAmyELds X2 BT ETET x2 mAERE X1
) {nn {umun
G4513 x1 P2028 B5503 6x12x4mm
Drive hub center front Ball bearings
mgas X1 ek X2

L]

RP2028
A2028

M5319 6x27mm

G4513 137

Rear Differential Gear Box Assembly S #E#568

F5204 M3x10mm F5206 M3x15mm A4014 Bx12mm  B5506 12x18x4mm G47 13 P2041
hex socket button head hex socket button head Absorber body post Ball bearings bevel gear 137 Housings differantial rear
P o [ A x4 MR ELRE X2 BRHEE x2 AR %1 Grikide x1 BEEER x2

1

1)

A4013 91x62mm
Shock tower rear

mamss X1




Servo Saver/Steering Assembly & [a)4E AR

P2029

Stearning bellcranks

R e e X
/ {‘A :—\ 'I_ e

F5215 M4x12mm
hex socket flat head

HARTREE X2

0

F5217 M3x6mm

P2012 ()
Bulkhead front Q

MERAEE x|

M5314 15x12mm
Servo saver spring

EEaesnn X1

F5220 M3x9mm
hex socket shoulder
WABEHEY X2

B5501 5x8x2.5mm
Ball bearings

Bl x4

Ol

hex socket cap-head

PARASARE X2

P2016
Caster blocks{c-hubs)
ClgE X2

F5221 M3x12mm

hex socket shoulder

mrmangz X4

M5904

F5223 M3x2.5x10mm
Screws
Y x2

P2029
RP2029 |

B5502 5x11xd4mm
Ball bearings

AR X2

Front CNC Steel CVD Drive Shaft

RICNCIREICVDiEEhE

.

M5905

QJ SnsieueLiien

Rear CNC Steel CVD Drive Shaft

ECNCEFICVDIEThH

g——————

M5901
Drive gear link cups
SEENEI 4

=

1=

X2

P2017
Steering blocks

EmR X2

B5505 10x15x4mm
Ball bearings
R X2

A4016
Wheel hubs

pEEE X

[!

]
v

¥ £s223
RP2017
| i:'. YA
_ B5502 A4016
S

|F5221

&)

-

M5904




(1) Front/Rear Body brace Assembly HifgZE T4

wggkae X2

P2026 F5204 M3x10mm F5206 M3x15mm P2031

Body mount body post hex socket button head hex socket button head Serve Arm

£HxETH X4  mrermsss X4 prarmseas X1 s X1
I

P2030 P2025

Linkage steering Body mount

fmmEnE X1

F5223 M3x2 5x10mm F5204 M3x10mm

Front Unit Complete BiZif &A%

F5206 M3x15mm

F5231 M3x18mm

F5213 M3x14mm

(2) Servo Arm/Steering Arm Assembly GRS E B HiT

| — o o —

il F5101
T~ p2030 7
o LS
o =8 5

F5214 M4x10mm F5215 M4x12mm F5208 M4x10mm

Screws hex socket button head  hex socket button head hex socket button head hex socket flat head hex socket flat head hex socket flat head hex socket button head
AR X2 mramrEsez x4 mrarEses X9 mAstEsgs x4 mAmEiss X2 mamams X1 AARRRSE X2 mAamkELas X2
P" JI .._,,, I
P3975 P3976 F5221 M3x12mm
Rod ends front Steering Red ends hex socket shoulder
R i SEFIHHT X mAmangE X2
— o ) — 1 1 o — |
&k n i ) i il == g
M5303 3.2x52
P2057 P2015 g i
Bumper front Suspension arms - thiE %2
AR i3 x2_ == F5224
— I Suspension pin sel
P sEEEEE X2
'-i ’ | ] [ J
e h
\ P2022 = 7 n f i
,,Q_Q_._,O I = = Shock Absorber =l | BT ) .J —
\ N3/ < ==3 Assembly front =i Eﬂ 110 [ § C
S| 1 = ARy SRR VLY _'
-.! 2 ol J__-
= = = g
(
A4001 91x62mm @ '
Bulkhead tie bars front F5223 _ F ’,
AHEHHEA x1 5204 ¥ 7
v .
M5901
DOrrive gear link cups
EENEE X2
|___ (=}
F5213
=
B SLOTRBHF P3OT6 2
B, BAsEihE » mseo1
i = . et
Some_ versions do not F5206 4 S
contain parts, mainly a5
x : » ~ P2015
in kind! % * RP2015
L A2015
e F5224 2 \
P2051 &7 \
Integrated Shock Guards
BERR \
/B X
oG \ '
= — Y
T\
P B ﬂ('_'\'_:_'_\ ik Olz : '\:4_/_ i
== i P2051




Rear Unit Complete [FaEp3 A%

F5223 M3x2.5x10mm

Shock Absorber rear
EHRE x2

—

P2015

Suspension arms

=8|

B5502 Sx11x4mm

F5203 M3x8mm

hex socket button head

A ELEE ¥

F5204 M3x10mm

hex socket button head P i
F‘]I?F%EHEI%E!E% x4 k ‘I P2054 x4
j oy Vi wing mount
- FAnE
P2055 R
Washers 2
F5221 M3x12mm & X
hex socket shoulder
Amaitde X =]
- <

Bl

M5312
Body Clips
Exai X4

/' P2056
."lr wing
Sow o x1

M5301 2x10mm F5206 M3x15mm

P2053
T rear

manE X1

/‘% W

P2043

P2040 M5301 RP2043 .
Bulkhead rear X 1 8 A2043 i
[ES5 7

Ball bearings
Al x4 MS5901
%, Drive gear link cups
= IEaNEER
P2021 >
Wheel hubs 2
wEElE X2 I:
—=

F5212 M3x12mm F5220 M3x9mm
hex socket flat head

Screws Axle pins hex socket button head hex sockel shoulder
Mg X2 el x2 mAAREEE X5 AXATREZE X4 mamspEs X2 i
M i) i
P5977 M5303 3.2x52Zmm
Rod ends rear Axle pins
TR X2 a1 x2
= m T m F5231 M3x18mm P2043
| hex socket button head .
I 1 b lptnalot Carriers stub axle rear
L 2 . = 7S M kiR st x4 Bt x2 .
P2049 f

| fhis

F5224
Suspension pin set
wEEEEE X2

{a)
> 7

A4002 91x62mm

Bulkhead tie bars rear

EEBHFEA

BRI

x1

P2051
Integrated Shock Guards

x2

EH ST REHT
B, KASEMAE

Some versions do not

contain parls, mainly
in kind!




Chassis System Assembly JE#& ARG LR E

F5203 M3x6mm F5204 M3x10mm F5230 M3x5mm F5210 M3xBmm F5222 M3x6mm P2036
hex socket button head hex sockel button head _ hex socket flat head . hex socket flat head _ hex socket flat head Mator mount

mAamEERgs X1 AxmEmigs x2mﬂm$+mﬂ x1mﬁﬁ¢+mﬂ x2mﬁmxm+mﬁ x5 qmﬁgﬁ x1

| P ( Thercomisimomee Prvrmse
| !.\L:ﬁz’:&] .}I.uh\mu..w' ) | .!L:..LLl
A4004 )
Center Driver Shaft [
aaEpmm X1 |
F5219 M3x14mm F5225 M3
hex socket cap-head Mylon locking

mrmiEame X1 s X1

EixE %1

gs;?si]zs Slash f ﬁ/':\/ ;_\2\‘\

A4003

Plate motor

BBEER X

Assembly View & 4Efc &

fEEER

F5203 M3x6mm F5208 M4x10mm F5209 Mdx12mm F5226 M4 P2035
hex socket button head hex socket button head hex socket button head Myion locking Cover gear
AAMEERSE X4 mrmkmsms X2 mAmEEses X6 mass x4 weE X1 .
T v ( T | P s
LALLLLL 'Wwwu-.\lu
P2033
Cover center driveshaf

F5222 |’ [we= F5219

Wheelie bar Assembly #53L 22 & 6f
F5221

M3x12mm

P2058
Wheelie bar
e X3

F5204 M3x10mm
hex socket shoulder hex socket button head hex socket button head

mrRands X6 mamiELgse x4 PRREELRLE X1

Caution:

due to technique updates constantly,
pictures are for reference only,
products are su b]act to avallabﬂny

BARSHOTEEHT
[, ASEYRE

Some versions do not
contain parts, mainly
in kind!

F5207 M3x20mm

(|

P2059%
Wheelie bar
mem x4




